

For Immediate Release: Sept. 28, 2023

Notice of public comment period on amended draft of Placer County Election Administration Plan

AUBURN, Calif. -- The Placer County Elections Office is requesting community input and suggestions on how elections are conducted in Placer County by posting the amended draft of the 2023 Placer County Election Administration Plan (EAP), which includes details about the transition to the Voter's Choice Act election model, for public review and comment.

The amended draft of the EAP is posted in the lobby of the Placer County Elections Office at 3715 Atherton Road in Rocklin and on the Placer County Elections website at https://www.placercountyelections.gov/voters-choice-act/.

The comment period is now open and will close Oct. 11. Comments on the amended draft of the EAP may be submitted by phone toll-free to 1-800-824-8683, email at <u>election@placer.ca.gov</u> or in person at the Elections Office.

Questions about the review process, the public comment period or the Voter's Choice Act can also be sent to <u>election@placer.ca.gov</u> or by phone.

###